		RE(41					
11110 6-3	0-99 P/	VTE	11 MARIET 191 AT FINISH \$1800 FISHE 4517 1401		er e				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PAIL 101081136 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATMORED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.									
1. NAME OF CONVEY	NG PARTY(IES) (AS	SKMOBS(S)).		.01.					
1. Shuji SHIKANO	Per o E MUL	H H	2. 4.						
3. 5.	\ _s .	. \$\delta	4 . 6.						
7.	FINT & TRADE	Mr.	8.						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO									
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:									
NAME: 1) Moritex Cor									
2) Research L	evelopment Corporat	tion of Japan							
ADDRESS: 1) 3-1-14, Jingu-mae, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN									
2) 4-1-8, Honcho, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama, JAPAN									
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) AT	TACHED? TYES	⊠NO						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):									
	ly one document for r	ecordation—multiple	copies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	ent inventors is one				
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT C	F MWHOLE	PART INTER	REST FYEC	DATE: September 25	1005				
CHANGE OF NAME ACCURATE TRANSLATION									
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:									
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND									
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER			Willia (IVOTE). III DATE		17/11/10				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO									
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS M#	1st INVENTOR	SHEET(S) attached? B. PATENT NO(S)	TYES ⊠NO M#	1st INVENTOR				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial					1st INVENTOR if not in item 1				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)		1st INVENTOR			· ·				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of	M# 243940 Party to Whom Corre	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOL	M# VED:	· ·				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of	M# 243940	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	B. PATENT NO(S)	M# VED:	· ·				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S	M# 243940 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: utro LLP	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G	M# 243940 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: utro LLP	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE	M# 243940 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: utro LLP iroup NUE, N.W.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G	M# 243940 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	M# 243940 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X S	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581)				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	M# 243940 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: utro LLP iroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X SINSUFFICIENCY TO	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	M# 243940 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER 20005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X S	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581)				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243940	M# 243940 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER 20005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X SINSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 17326	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243940				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243940 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S	M# 243940 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: utro LLP aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 US CL	Ist INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence G-9601-CA IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATE ABOVE TOTAL x SECONDER OF TOTAL X SEC	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 17326 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243940 MATTER NO.				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243940 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn	M# 243940 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER 20005-3918 US CL SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, to	Ist INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence G-9601-CA IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X SINSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 17326 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243940 MATTER NO.				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243940 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S	M# 243940 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER 20005-3918 US CL SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, to	Ist INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence G-9601-CA IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATE ABOVE TOTAL x SECOND ABOVE FEE IS NOT A SECOND ABOVE TOTAL X SECO	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 7326 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243940 MATTER NO.				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243940 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn	M# 243940 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER 20005-3918 US CL SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, to	Ist INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence G-9601-CA IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATE ABOVE TOTAL x SECONDER OF TOTAL X SEC	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 7326 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243940 MATTER NO.				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243940 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn	M# 243940 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: utro LLP Group NUE, N.W. FOWER 20005-3918 US CL SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, to	Ist INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence G-9601-CA IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATENT 1 + PATENT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X SEE ABOVE TOTAL X S	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN TOTAL 7326 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243940 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243940 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document	243940 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: utro LLP aroup NUE, N.W. FOWER 2005-3918 US CL SIGNATURE. arowledge and belief, that.	Ist INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence G-9601-CA IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATE TO THE TOTAL X STATE TO	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN TOTAL 7326 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243940 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243940 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document Attorney: Glenn J. Pe	243940 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: utro LLP aroup NUE, N.W. FOWER 2005-3918 US CL SIGNATURE. arowledge and belief, that.	Ist INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence G-9601-CA IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATENT 1 + PATENT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x STATES 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NOT INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachmed (do not file dup. Cover sheet)	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243940 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 08/975,256 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 243940 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original document	243940 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: utro LLP aroup NUE, N.W. FOWER 2005-3918 US CL SIGNATURE. arowledge and belief, that.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence S-9601-CA IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PATE TO THE TOTAL X STATE TO	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5) \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243940 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of				

07/01/1999 DNGUYEN 00000128 08975256

11

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

PAT-114X 1/99

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman, L.L.P. Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dka. 220575 / US-9601

M# / Client Ref.

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

		In consideration of the su valuable consideration paid t	m of Ten Doll	ars (\$10.00) and other good a	ınd	
		(1) Shuji SHIKANO		l)		
insert Name(s) of inventors		(2)		5)	_	
		(3)] x box if continued on page	2	
Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s) and Address(es) (hereinaft	(2) Research Developm 4-1-8, Honcho, Ka signated "ASSIGNEE") the enti the United States of America	on Shibuy ent Corp waguchi- ire right, title a as defined in gany and all of	a-ku, TOKYO JAPAN oration of Japan shi, SAITAMA JAPAN and interest for 135 U.S.C. 100, in the invention divisions, continuations, substi		
Title of Invention		LASER TRAPPING DE	VICE AND	PRISM USED THEREFO	<u>R</u>	
NOTE->->-> (Complete line A, B and/or C) NOTE>->	(A) (B) (C)	[] on				
I) Shuri Name: Shuji	Shi	Lame Sep. 25	<u>ED</u> 1995	WITNESS(ES) Katsufumi SAWAN		
2)						
NOMO'						

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on page 2

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

CDC-114 8/94

PATENT REEL: 010059 FRAME: 0313